General Description
The MAX9025–MAX9028 nanopower comparators in
space-saving chip-scale (UCSP™) packages feature
Beyond-the-Rails™ inputs and are guaranteed to oper-
ate down to +1.8V. The MAX9025/MAX9026 feature an
on-board 1.236V ±1% reference and draw an ultra-low
supply current of only 1µA, while the MAX9027/
MAX9028 (without reference) require just 0.6µA of supply

Pin Configurations
Selector Guide
Ordering Information
Beyond-the-Rails and UCSP are trademarks of Maxim Integrated
Products, Inc.
19-3241; Rev 1; 6/11
PART
TEMP
RANGE
BUMP-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9025EBT+T    -40°C to +85°C        6 UCSP             ADB
MAX9026EBT+T    -40°C to +85°C 6 UCSP             ADC
MAX9027EBT+T    -40°C to +85°C 6 UCSP             ADD
MAX9028EBT+T    -40°C to +85°C 6 UCSP             ADE
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART
INTERNAL
REFERENCE
OUTPUT
TYPE
SUPPLY
CURRENT
(µA)
MAX9025 Yes Push-Pull 1.0
MAX9026 Yes Open-Drain 1.0
MAX9027 No Push-Pull 0.6
MAX9028 No Open-Drain 0.6
TOP VIEW
(BUMPS ON BOTTOM)
UCSP
MAX9025–
MAX9028
1
2
3
VCC
AB
OUT
VEE
IN+
REF
(VEE)
IN-
( ) MAX9027/MAX9028 PINS
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
M
A
X
9
0
2
5
–M
A
X
9
0
2
8
UCSP, 1.8V, Nanopower, Beyond-the-Rails
Comparators With/Without Reference
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX9025/MAX9026 (WITH REF)
(VCC = +5V, VEE = 0V, VIN+ = VREF, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.